## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

## Reference

21-22195

Date sent 24/11/21

Subject

S117 policy

## Details of enquiry

- Do you have a joint S117 policy in place? If yes, can we have a copy?
- Does this have a funding tool attached? And if yes, can we have a copy?
- Do you have a trust wide policy? If yes, can we have a copy?
- Are you planning to review your current policy?

## Response sent

Your request for information, as detailed in your email below, has been handled under the FOI Act 2000. Please find below our responses to your questions:

- 1. Do you have a joint S117 policy in place? No
- 2. Does this have a funding tool attached? And if yes, can we have a copy? Not applicable – see response to Q1 above
- Do you have a trust wide policy? If yes, can we have a copy? Not applicable – see response to Q1 above
- 4. Are you planning to review your current policy? No

The Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation is a specialist mental health Trust which provides outpatient psychological services only. The Trust is not a hospital and does not provide physical health services or in-patient care. Your request is not applicable to this Trust.